1999-5014

roid.

INTRODUCED BY: CHRIS A. TREGRE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 99-12-12

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One (1) for the Stanton Hall Drive Crossing to increase the contract amount by \$8,148.07 and to increase the contract time by 11

calendar days. THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Ordinance No. 99-4-10 adopted April 5, 1999, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with C. R. Kirby Contractors, Inc. for the construction of the Stanton Hall Drive Crossing in the amount of \$263,285.90; and,

SECTION II. That it is necessary to increase the contract amount by \$8,148.07

and to increase the contract time by 11 calendar days.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Stanton Hall Drive Crossing to increase the contract amount by \$8,148.07 and to increase the contract time by 11 calendar days; and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute

this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

RAMCHANDRAN, MINNICH, ALEXANDER, CHAMPAGNE, AUTHEMENT

ABADIE NAYS:

JOHNSON, DUHE, SIRMON ABSENT:

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 6th day of December , 1999, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: To Chairman
SECRETARY: ONO TO BELLE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: 12-8-99
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:
PARISH PRESIDENT:
RETD/SECRETARY: 12-9-9-9
AT: 10 A M RECD BY:

1 Ag---

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

Mccomber 10,1999 AS ENTRY NO. _238989 IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK

CHANGE ORDER No. One (1) (Final) EFFECTIVE DATE Scptember 22, 1999 DATE OF ISSUANCE October 19, 1999 OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works/Wastewater CONTRACTOR C. R. Kirby Contractors, Inc. Contract: _ Stanton Hall Drive Crossing Project: ENGINEER's Contract No. P960313 OWNER's Contract No. P960313 ENGINEER Forte and Tablada, Inc. You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: Description: Reason for Change Order: Extend contract time to allow for utility relocation delays and additional compensation for lowering the depth of Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Letter from Contractor with receipts. CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: Original Contract Times: Original Contract Price Substantial Completion: 120 days (Scpt. 11, 1999) Ready for final payment s 263,285.90 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No. ___ to ___: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 120 days (Sept. 11, 1999 Ready for final payment: 263,285.90 (days or dates) Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Not increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 11 days Ready for final payment: ___ 8.148.07 (days)

REÇØI	MMENDED:	1	APPROVED:		CCEPTED:	
B/y:	STAR.	By:	Aus Agr ER (Authorized Signature)	By Jana CONTRAC	The Kurd CTOR(Authorized	Signature)
ENGIN Date:	IEER (Authorized	Date:	12/9/99	Date:	10/19/99	<i>V</i>
Date:	May 1		-//		·	

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

271,433.97____

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Ready for final payment:

Substantial Completion: 131 days (Sept. 22, 1999)

(days or dates)